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A weekly publication for the education and edification of parishioners and friends of Our Lady of 
Fatima Parish of the Catholic Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown in Altoona, Pennsylvania. Most Reverend 
Joseph V. Adamec, D.D. is the diocesan bishop.  Father J.D. Zatalava, M.Div. is the pastor.  Parishioners 
worship in the church building named after Saint Leo the Great, 2000 12th Ave. 16601.   814-942-0371. 

when O.L.F. acts as a parish we are only as strong as our weakest link 
each of our 180 links is asked to contribute $63.10 to the ACA 

so far 30 of our links have contributed $4,151.00 

 

$11,358.00 
O.L.F.  GOAL 



Trinity Sunday                 May 17-18, 2008 

Altoona-Johnstown Annual Catholic Appeal Formula and Consequences 
• All parishes cumulative regular receipts for FY 2006-2007 = $23,754,736.00 
• 11% of that total = $2,613,021.00 which is the 2008 ACA Diocesan Goal 
• The Goal ($2,613,021.00) divided by 41,414 which is the number of households in the dio-
cese 
= $63.10 which is the assessment per household for each household in the diocese 
• $63.10 times 180 (taxable) households in Our Lady of Fatima Parish = our Parish Goal of 
$11,358.00 
If we lived in an ideal parish in an ideal world, each of our 180 households would pledge $63.10 
(making 7 equal payments of $9.02 each.) We all know that isn’t going to happen. Some few 
can’t, most who don’t, simply won’t. Those who are able to, have to carry our brothers. I, your 
assigned pastor (and not a registered member,) have pledged $631.00 ($90.14 per month for 7 
months) to carry 10 of our weak links. 



Trinity Sunday                May 17-18, 2008 

Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 
Friday 
Saturday 
Sunday 
Sunday 

5-19 
5-20 
5-21 
5-22 
5-23 
5-24 
5-25 
5-25 

08:00 AM 
08:00 AM 
08:00 AM 
08:00 AM 
08:00 AM 
04:30 PM 
09:00 AM 
11:00 AM 

Debra Shuma, (Anniv), Mother/Dad & Family 
Susan A Cassidy, Mark Cassidy 
Joseph Cassarly (Anniv), M/M Paul Cassarly 
Mary Louise Mincin, M/M Joseph Moran 
Patrick Kenney, Family 
Sally Colledge (B-day), Pete (Husband) 
Health of Denise Keagy, Carol Smith 
Donald W Stitt, B Weakland 

Weekday 
Bernardine of Siena, priest 
Christopher Magallanes 
Rita of Cascia 
Weekday 
Moreau BVM 
Most Holy Trinity 
Most Holy Trinity 

MASS INTENTIONS FOR May 19-25, 2008 

MONEY MATTERS    Pentecost Sunday (May 11) 
   287 people Celebrated Liturgy at O.L.F.  Contributing $3,050.20 of which $ 852.50 accounted for “loose” cash. 

  231 Envelopes In Circulation 109  # Used 122 # Unused  

As of Monday the following persons or families have made a pledge to the Annual Catholic Appeal. 

Anonymous (2) 
Connie Andros 
Marian Boslet 
Vincett Burr 
David Conrad 
Carol Corle 
Eileen Edwards 
Marguerite A. Frederick 
Thomas Gibbons 
Veronica Goclowski 
Austin Hallinan 
Charles Hennigan 
Cecelia Hollern 
Rachael Hosgood 
Erma Iannaello 
Joseph P. Ianniello 
 

Steve Kasun 
Bonnie Long 
Joe Merritt 
Phyllis Mosney 
Genevieve Musto 
Helen Pufka 
Jean Pufka 
Joseph Pufka 
Bernard Quinlan 
David Riley 
James R. Riley 
Donald A Shuma 
Robert Simanski 
George Sinisi 
Jerry Smith 
Thomas Smith 
 
 

Bryan Starr 
Gene Summers 
Michael Wall 
Jill Watters 
Bernadette Weakland 
Eleanor Yeager 
Myron Yeager 
Fr. J.D. Zatalava 

O.L.F. 
Total Pledged 
As of Monday 

$5,691.00 
Parish Goal 
$11,358.00 

From the Catechism of the Catholic Church 
237 The Trinity is a mystery of faith in the strict sense, one of the "mysteries 
that are hidden in God, which can never be known unless they are revealed by 
God".58 To be sure, God has left traces of his Trinitarian being in his work of 
creation and in his Revelation throughout the Old Testament. But his inmost 
Being as Holy Trinity is a mystery that is inaccessible to reason alone or even 
to Israel's faith before the Incarnation of God's Son and the sending of the Holy 
Spirit.  


