Bulletin # 102656

Our Lady of Fatima 2010 12th Avenue Altoona, PA 16601

814-942-0371

Attn: Carol Smith

MESSAGES:

Fatima Mirror

A weekly publication for the education and edification of parishioners and friends of Our Lady of Fatima Parish of the Catholic Diocese of Altoona-Johnstown in Altoona, Pennsylvania. Most Reverend Joseph V. Adamec, D.D. is the diocesan bishop. Father J.D. Zatalava, M.Div. is the pastor. Parishioners worship in the church building named after Saint Leo the Great, 2000 12th Ave. 16601. 814-942-0371.

when O.L.F. acts as a parish we are only as strong as our weakest link each of our 180 links is asked to contribute \$63.10 to the ACA so far 30 of our links have contributed \$4,151.00



Altoona-Johnstown Annual Catholic Appeal Formula and Consequences

- All parishes cumulative regular receipts for FY 2006-2007 = \$23,754,736.00
- 11% of that total = \$2,613,021.00 which is the 2008 ACA Diocesan Goal
- The Goal (\$2,613,021.00) divided by 41,414 which is the number of households in the diocese
- = \$63.10 which is the assessment per household for each household in the diocese
- \$63.10 times 180 (taxable) households in Our Lady of Fatima Parish = our Parish Goal of \$11,358.00

If we lived in an ideal parish in an ideal world, each of our 180 households would pledge \$63.10 (making 7 equal payments of \$9.02 each.) We all know that isn't going to happen. Some few can't, most who don't, simply won't. Those who are able to, have to carry our brothers. I, your assigned pastor (and not a registered member,) have pledged \$631.00 (\$90.14 per month for 7 months) to carry 10 of our weak links.



Trinity Sunday

From the Catechism of the Catholic Church

237 The Trinity is a mystery of faith in the strict sense, one of the "mysteries that are hidden in God, which can never be known unless they are revealed by God".58 To be sure, God has left traces of his Trinitarian being in his work of creation and in his Revelation throughout the Old Testament. But his inmost Being as Holy Trinity is a mystery that is inaccessible to reason alone or even to Israel's faith before the Incarnation of God's Son and the sending of the Holy Spirit.

MONEY MATTERS Pentecost Sunday (May 11)

287 people Celebrated Liturgy at O.L.F. Contributing \$3,050.20 of which \$852.50 accounted for "loose" cash.

231 Envelopes In Circulation 109 # Used 122 # Unused

As of Monday the following persons or families have made a pledge to the Annual Catholic Appeal.

Bryan Starr Anonymous (2) Steve Kasun Connie Andros **Gene Summers** Bonnie Long Michael Wall Marian Boslet Joe Merritt Phyllis Mosney Vincett Burr Jill Watters David Conrad Genevieve Musto Bernadette Weakland **Carol Corle** Helen Pufka Eleanor Yeager Myron Yeager Eileen Edwards Jean Pufka Fr. J.D. Zatalava Marquerite A. Frederick Joseph Pufka **Thomas Gibbons** Bernard Quinlan O.L.F. Veronica Goclowski David Riley **Total Pledged Austin Hallinan** James R. Rilev As of Monday Donald A Shuma Charles Hennigan \$5,691.00 Robert Simanski Cecelia Hollern Rachael Hosgood **George Sinisi Parish Goal** Erma lannaello Jerry Smith \$11,358.00 Joseph P. lanniello Thomas Smith

MASS INTENTIONS FOR May 19-25, 2008

Monday	5-19 08:00 AM	Debra Shuma, (Anniv), Mother/Dad & Family	Weekday
Tuesday	5-20 08:00 AM	Susan A Cassidy, Mark Cassidy	Bernardine of Siena, priest
Wednesday	5-21 08:00 AM	Joseph Cassarly (Anniv), M/M Paul Cassarly	Christopher Magallanes
Thursday	5-22 08:00 AM	Mary Louise Mincin, M/M Joseph Moran	Rita of Cascia
Friday	5-23 08:00 AM	Patrick Kenney, Family	Weekday
Saturday	5-24 04:30 PM	Sally Colledge (B-day), Pete (Husband)	Moreau BVM
Sunday	5-25 09:00 AM	Health of Denise Keagy, Carol Smith	Most Holy Trinity
Sunday	5-25 11:00 AM	Donald W Stitt, B Weakland	Most Holy Trinity